OP \$65.00 850810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITelagen, Inc.		09/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zeus Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	3 2nd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1204	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85081051	ONE-STOP SHOP FOR EHR
Serial Number:	77580437	ONE-STOP SHOP FOR EMR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)813-9989

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-239-8401
Email: info@itelagen.com
Correspondent Name: ITelagen, Inc.
Address Line 1: 3 2nd Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1204

Address Line 4: Jersey City, NEW JERSEY 07311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John O'Keefe
Signature:	/John O'Keefe/
Date:	09/09/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Zeus Healthcare#page1.tif

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK

900201702



ITelagen, Inc. Harborside Plaza X 3 Second Street, Suite 1204 Jersey City, NJ 07311 Phone: (877) 983-2443 Fax: (888) 813-9989 E-mail: info@itelagen.com Web: www.itelagen.com

September 9, 2011

Zeus Healthcare, Inc. 3 2nd Street, Suite 1204 Jersey City, NJ 07311

Dear David Ulrich,

The letter hereby serves as notice that ITelagen, Inc., a Delaware close corporation hereby transfers to Zeus Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 3 2nd Street, Suite 1204, Jersey City, NJ 07311 all rights, interest and title in the following trademarks:

ONE-STOP SHOP FOR EHR (USPTO Serial 85081051)

ONE-STOP SHOP FOR EMR (USPTO Serial 85081051)

The effective date of this transfer is September 1, 2011. ITelagen, Inc. will proceed immediately with all required notification and forms of transfer with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Sincerely

John O'Ke**ð**fe

RECORDED: 09/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0699